

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12614/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in WP No. 2019/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIDARNATH MOHINDERNATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.18.12.2006)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that process fee as well as spare copies of the SLP has been filed in the office. Office to check and verify.

In case the process fee and spare copies have not been filed, then the petitioner would be at liberty to file the same within a week from today.

sk (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master