

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1888 OF 2008

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KIDARNATH MOHINDERNATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Nitasha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aradhana Patra, Adv. for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the
appellant for filing statement of case within three weeks'
from today. No further time shall be granted.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master