

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1888 OF 2008

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

... Appellants

**Versus**

KIDARNATH MOHINDERNATH & ANR.

... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both of them. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Bina Gupta., Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal paper-books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 7<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
2. M/s O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**